2160427

\$40.00 121E

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Sano	06/20/2008
Hiroki Matsumoto	06/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOK Corporation
Street Address:	1-12-15, Shibadaimon
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1058585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: susancrockett@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO
Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/076US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. David Crockett, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=213-076US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021215 FRAME: 0944

500588607

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned invo	•	
assign, transfer, and set over unto NOK Corporation	· ·	
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIC	NEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S	
right, title and interest in and to the invention en	ititled:	
Process for Producing Crosslinked Fluororubber		
invented by ASSIGNOR(s)		
(B) the application for United States patent ther	efore, signed by ASSIGNOR	_
filed herewith, or		
the application number		
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
which are continuations, continuations-in-part, s	• • •	
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the	_	
Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR als		
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting p	atent(s).	
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transf	ers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE	
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in a		
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR fu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
resulting from the above-identified application f	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
execute all papers, give any required testimony	<u>-</u>	
expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable A	•	
any resulting patent of the United States and cou		
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said	· •	
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	patent and reissues and extensions dicteor, and	
ASSIGNED 5 interest dierein.		
Date: June 20, 2008	116	
Date.	Inventor Hiroyuki SANO	
	Inventor Intoyaki SAIVO	
Date: June. 17. 2008	Hiroki Matsumoto	
June 1/ . 200 g	Inventor Hiroki MATSUMOTO	
Date:		
	Inventor:	
Date:		
	Inventor	
Date:		
	Inventor	

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 021215 FRAME: 0945